=== COVER PAGE ===

TO:

FROM:

11/27/2018 15:03

BSC TRI

FAX: 7246256607

TEL: 7246256609

COMMENT:

11/27/2018 15:03

7246256607

BSC TRI



Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Bax 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 27 - Miscelianeous

Proc Folder: 503632

Boc Description: Addendum 2 - Western District Tire Collection Events

Proc Type: Contral Master Agreement

Spilcitation Closes baueel alaG Solicitation No Version 2018-11-09 2018-11-27 CRFQ 0313 DEP1900000013 3 13:30:00

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

**PURCHASING DIVISION** 

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

W

25305

US

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

TIRE + RUBBER INC 710 GRASS ROW ROAD WESTON, WY 26452 304-269-0091

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Brittany E lograham (304) 558-2157

brittany.e.ingraham@wv.gov

Signature X / FEIN# All offers subject to all terms and congitions contained in this solicitation

20-2068048

DATE 11/24/18

BSC TRI

PAGE 02/04

			Andreas somewhat him to the	
Addendum				
Addendum No.02 issued to publish and distribute the		ition to the vendor can	imunity.	
<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>				
Request for Quotation				
WESTERN District Tire Collection  The March Viscinia Rumbackop District in policities in	ride on behalf of the	- Mart Monthia Danad	ment of Emiroamental	Grahadiaa Emimamatal
The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting t Advocate's Office, Rehabilitation Environmental Ac bid requirements, specifications, terms and conditio	tion Plan to establis	th an open-end contra	ct for Western District ti	ire collection events, per the
Maximum project expenditures shall not exceed \$2	5,000 per project.			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		STATE OF WEST	IRGINIA	
REAP OFFICE		VARIOUS LOCATIO	NS AS INDICATED B	YORDER
601 57TH ST SE				
CHARLESTON WV25304		No City	·wv	99999
us		us		
Line Comm Ln Desc	City	Unit issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1 Trailer Dropped at Site	60.00000	EA	#1125	#67,500-
Comm Code Manufacturer	Speci	fication	Mode) #	
78142004				
Extended Description: The Pricing Page contains a list of the Contract Item the approximate volume of the anticipated purchase	ns and estimated po ∋ only. No future us	urchase volume. The se of the Contract or a	estimated purchase vo ny individual item is gu	lume for each item represents aranteed or implied.
And Committee an	the second second second second second		A STATE OF THE STA	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		STATE OF WEST V		4 00000
REAP OFFICE		VARIOUS LOCATIC	INS AS INDICATED 81	r ORDER
601 57TH ST SE  CHARLESTON WV25304		No City	wv	99999
us		us		
Line Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2 Trailer to Recyling / Disposal Site	10000.00000	MILE	\$2.75	\$ 27,500
Comm Code Manufacturer	Specif	ication	Model #	
78142004				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Extended Description :	<del></del>	<del></del>		
The Pricing Page contains a list of the Contract Item he approximate volume of the anticipated purchase	ns and estimated pu	irchase volume. The	estimated purchase vol	lume for each item represents
he approximate volume of the anticipated purchase  # DISPOSAL FACILITY C  Timely MANNIER A	Tankan o	6 65 15C	anschale	FOR HOUSE STATES
A HISPERAL PACHETY C	MUXIV 1	110	and the	ulsos
timely MANNIER A	not Leat Av	y camage	Jes 10.14	TT 6 & 14- 2,
}	Page	2		30

BSC TRI

Nov 27 2018 01:29pm

P004

PAG

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION REAP OFFICE			STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER			
601 57TH ST SE						
CHARLESTON	WV25304	No City	WV 99999			
us		us				

in sign	COMMITTER DESC	- City	Olur leada	Out Luce	i oral Price
3	8ox Truck Per Day	25.00000	EA	\$ 1050	# 26,250
					···

Comm Cade	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
78142004			<u> </u>	

## Extended Description:

The Pricing Page contains a fist of the Contract Items and estimated purchase volume. The estimated purchase volume for each item represents the approximate volume of the anticipated purchase only. No future use of the Contract or any individual item is guaranteed or implied.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION REAP OFFICE	N.	STATE OF WEST V	IRGINIA DNS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
601 57TH ST SE			
CHARLESTON	WV25304	No City	WV 99999
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Isage	Unit Price	Total Price
4	Crew at Work Site - Load and Unload	1600.00000	HOUR	-K11-80	# 70
	Tires			445,=	Jr 72, 000

Commi Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	1
76122405				1
				ŀ

## Extended Description :

The Pricing Page contains a list of the Contract Items and estimated purchase volume. The estimated purchase volume for each item represents the approximate volume of the anticipated purchase only. No future use of the Contract or any individual item is guaranteed or implied.

		Marian B. 1. American	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	ECTION	STATE OF WEST VII	RGINIA NS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
601 57TH ST SE			
CHARLESTON	WV25304	No City	WV 99999
us		บร	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	Trailer per month at designated site	12.00000	MO	46296	#UTUS-
L		*******	// // // // // // // // // // // // //	40010	47,170.

7246256607

BSC TRI

## ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DEP19\*13

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Add	lendy	m N	lumbers Received:			
(Cho			x next to each addendum	n received	l)	
	_	_	Addendum No. 1	ſ	]	Addendum No. 6
	<b>[</b>	VI	Addendum No. 2	£	1	Addendum No. 7
	ſ	1	Addendum No. 3	[	1	Addendum No. 8
	[	]	Addendum No. 4	]	]	Addendum No. 9
10	ţ	1	Addendum No. 5	ĺ	]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company
Revolate Estima

Authorized Signature

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012